PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7945099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERTO GABRIEL DELGADO	12/16/2021
GABRIEL OSVALDO SANTOS	12/10/2021
ANTONIO JUAN ROSSSI	12/14/2021
MARTIN PASMAN	12/10/2021
JUAN MANUEL FERNANDEZ AROCENA	12/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIOS S.A.	
Street Address:	PARAGUAY 2449 1° PISO DTO. F	
City:	BUENOS AIRES	
State/Country:	ARGENTINA	
Postal Code:	1121	
Name:	GABRIEL OSVALDO SANTOS	
Street Address:	AV. MEDRANO 1670 PISO 4 DPTO. F	
City:	BUENOS AIRES	
State/Country:	ARGENTINA	
Postal Code:	1425	
Name:	ANTONIO JUAN ROSSSI	
Street Address:	PASAJE MISIONES S/N - CARMEN DE ARECO	
City:	BUENOS AIRES	
State/Country:	ARGENTINA	
Postal Code:	6725	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17461257	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (787)772-9533

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7877729200

PATENT REEL: 063589 FRAME: 0771

507897974

Email: rrios@hhoglund.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERTO RIOS

Address Line 1: 256 ELEANOR ROOSEVELT

Address Line 4: SAN JUAN, PUERTO RICO 00918

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEMC-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERTO RIOS CUEVAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Roberto Rios Cuevas/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2023	

Total Attachments: 11

source=Assignment-Antonio_Juan_Rossi#page1.tif

source=Assignment-Antonio_Juan_Rossi#page2.tif

source=Assignment-Antonio_Juan_Rossi#page3.tif

source=Assignment-Gabriel_Santos#page1.tif

source=Assignment-Gabriel_Santos#page2.tif

source=Assignment-Juan_Manuel_Fernandez_Arocena#page1.tif

source=Assignment-Juan Manuel Fernandez Arocena#page2.tif

source=Assignment-Martin_Pasman#page1.tif

source=Assignment-Martin_Pasman#page2.tif

source=Assignment-Roberto_Gabriel_Delgado#page1.tif

source=Assignment-Roberto_Gabriel_Delgado#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063589 FRAME: 0772

Whereas I, Antonio Juan Rossi, of legal age, and resident of Argentina, have made an invention titled: "MODULAR AUTONOMOUS MOBILE FENCE, DELIMITER OF GRAZING AREAS", for which a US Patent Application was filed on August 30, 2021, and assigned application number 17/461,257.

Whereas. TIOS S.A. a company whose mailing address is Paraguay 2449 1° piso Dto. F – CABA – 1121 – Buenos Aires – Argentina; and Gabriel Osvaldo Santos whose mailing address is Av. Medrano 1670 Piso 4 Dpto. F – CABA –1425–Buenos Aires – Argentina (herein after "Assignees"), are desirous of jointly securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and patent application in all countries throughout the world, including the United States in the following manner: TiOS S.A. – 50%, and Gabriel Osvaldo Santos – 25%;

Now therefore, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby state the following:

- 1. I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto "ASSIGNEES", its lawful successors and assigns, my right, title, and interest in and to the invention, patent application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the patent application, and all patent applications which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof:
- 2. I hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

3.

- 3. I hereby covenant and agree that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment, and
- I hereby covenant and agree that I will, without further compensation, communicate with "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the invention in "ASSIGNEES", its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and constructively assist "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, where any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns.

		ву:	Mull	nongre,	
			holy	Antonio Juan Rossi	oconsporturement y elektrolikus;
0 -	14-2021		×	\$	Date:

Witness 1

Signature:

Name Para MARIA CLARA

Date: 12 - 14 - 2021

Witness 2

Signature.

Name: EDUARDO ZIRGLER

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 063589 FRAME: 0774 Date: 12-14-2021

Whereas LGabriel Osvaldo Santos, of legal age, and resident of Argentina, have made an invention titled: "MODULAR AUTONOMOUS MOBILE FENCE, DELIMITER OF GRAZING AREAS", for which a US Patent Application was filed on August 30, 2021, and assigned application number 17/461,257.

Whereas, TIOS S.A. a company whose mailing address is Paraguay2449 1° pisoDto. F - CABA = 1121 - Buenos Aires - Argentina; and Antonio Juan Rossi whose mailing address is Passign Missiones s/n - Carmen de Areco - 6725 - Buenos Aires - Argentina (herein after "Assignees"), are desirous of jointly securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and patent application in all countries throughout the world, including the United States in the following manner: TIOS S.A. -50%, and Antonio Juan Rossi- 25%;

Now therefore, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby state the following:

- I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto "ASSIGNEES", its lawful successors and assigns, my right, title, and interest in and to the invention, patent application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the patent application, and all patent applications which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;
- I hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;
- 3. I hereby covenant and agree that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment; and

40.00

4. I hereby covenant and agree that I will, without further compensation, communicate with "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the invention in "ASSIGNEES", its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and constructively assist "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, where any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns.

Ву:	And the state of t	*		
	Gabriel Osvaldo	Santos		
late:	France Sections	NO THE	2021	

Witness 1
Signature: Y/V
Name: AMALIA WYCKERS
Date: FRIDAY, DEEMBER 10TH 2021
Witness 2
Signature: UUL-
Name: OLGA + LOVERA
Date: Fildoy, december 10th, 2021

Whereas I, Juan Manuel Fernández Arocena, of legal age, and resident of Argentina, have made an invention titled: "MODULAR AUTONOMOUS MOBILE FENCE, DELIMITER OF GRAZING AREAS", for which a US Patent Application was filed on August 30, 2021, and assigned application number 17/461,257.

Whereas, TIOS S.A. a company whose mailing address is Paraguay 2449 1° piso Dto. F - CABA - 1121 - Buenos Aires - Argentina; Antonio Juan Rossi whose mailing address is Pasaje Misiones s/n - Carmen de Areco - 6725 - Buenos Aires - Argentina; and Gabriel Osvaldo Santos whose mailing address is Av. Medrano 1670 Piso 4 Dpto. F - CABA -1425-Buenos Aires -Argentina (herein after "Assignees"), are desirous of jointly securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and patent application in all countries throughout the world, including the United States in the following manner: TIOS S.A. - 50%, Antonio Juan Rossi - 25%, and Gabriel Osvaldo Santos - 25%;

Now therefore, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby state the following:

- i. I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto "ASSIGNEES", its lawful successors and assigns, my right, title, and interest in and to the invention, patent application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the patent application, and all patent applications which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;
- 2. I hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;



PATENT

- 3. I hereby covenant and agree that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment; and
- 4. I hereby covenant and agree that I will, without further compensation, communicate with "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the invention in "ASSIGNEES", its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and constructively assist "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, where any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns.

to the execution of such papers shall be borne by "ASSIGNEES", its succ
assigns. By:
Juan Manuel Fernández Arocena
Date:
Witness 1
Signature: ////////////////////////////////////
Name: Valeria Dantiarea
Date: Delem ber 16, 12021
Witness 2
Signature:
Name: Calles A
Date:

Whereas I, Martin Pasman, of legal age, and resident of Argentina, have made an invention titled: "MODULAR AUTONOMOUS MOBILE FENCE, DELIMITER OF GRAZING AREAS", for which a US Patent Application was filed on August 30, 2021, and assigned application number 17/461,257.

Whereas, TIOS S.A. a company whose mailing address is Paraguay 2449 1° piso Dto. F — CABA — 1121 — Buenos Aires — Argentina; Antonio Juan Rossi whose mailing address is Pasaje Misiones s/n — Carmen de Areco — 6725 — Buenos Aires — Argentina; and Gabriel Osvaldo Santos whose mailing address is Av. Medrano 1670 Piso 4 Dpto. F — CABA —1425—Buenos Aires — Argentina (herein after "Assignees"), are desirous of jointly securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and patent application in all countries throughout the world, including the United States in the following manner: TIOS S.A. ~ 50%, Antonio Juan Rossi ~ 25%, and Gabriel Osvaldo Santos ~ 25%;

Now therefore, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby state the following:

- I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto "ASSIGNEES", its lawful successors and assigns, my right, title, and interest in and to the invention, patent application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the patent application, and all patent applications which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof:
- 2. I hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

ŧ.

- I hereby covenant and agree that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment; and
- 4. I hereby covenant and agree that I will, without further compensation, communicate with "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the invention in "ASSIGNEES", its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and constructively assist "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, where any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns.

By:	400/0/12		
# ₹ - '	Martin Pasman		
Date:	TOTAL DECEMBER	1000	702

Witness 1		
Signature:		
Name:	Math. 7.00	
Date: 🍶	0(13)2021	
Witness 2		
Signature:	<u> </u>	
Name:	40,000 PMEGO XECTO	à
Date:	10 (12 2021	,,,,,,,,,,,

Whereas I, Roberto Gabriel Delgado, of legal age, and resident of Argentina, have made an invention titled: "MODULAR AUTONOMOUS MOBILE FENCE, DELIMITER OF GRAZING AREAS", for which a US Patent Application was filed on August 30, 2021, and assigned application number 17/461,257.

Whereas, <u>TIOS S.A.</u> a company whose mailing address is <u>Paraguay 2449 1° piso Dto. F - CABA - 1121 - Buenos Aires - Argentina</u>; <u>Antonio Juan Rossi</u> whose mailing address is <u>Pasaje Misiones s/n - Carmen de Areco - 6725 - Buenos Aires - Argentina</u>; and <u>Gabriel Osvaldo Santos</u> whose mailing address is <u>Av. Medrano 1670 Piso 4 Dpto. F - CABA - 1425 - Buenos Aires - Argentina</u> (herein after "Assignees"), are desirous of jointly securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and patent application in all countries throughout the world, including the United States in the following manner: <u>TIOS S.A. - 50%</u>, <u>Antonio Juan Rossi - 25%</u>, and <u>Gabriel Osvaldo Santos - 25%</u>;

Now therefore, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby state the following:

- I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto "ASSIGNEES", its lawful successors and assigns, my right, title, and interest in and to the invention, patent application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all United States patents that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the patent application, and all patent applications which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and patents which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;
- 2. I hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

- 3. I hereby covenant and agree that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this assignment; and
- 4. I hereby covenant and agree that I will, without further compensation, communicate with "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of the invention in "ASSIGNEES", its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and constructively assist "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign countries, where any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by "ASSIGNEES", its successors and assigns.

Roberto Gabriel Delgado
Date: 1/6/2021
Witness 1
Signature:
Name:
Date:
Witness 2
Signature:
Name Ball Galler A.